Maximum liability shall be SDR 30,000  

(iv)  In the case of local logistics services and transportation, the liability shall be based on the principle 
of indemnity and limited to RM2,800.00 (Malaysian Ringgit Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 
payable per shipping unit or RM5.00 per gross kilogram weight on the goods lost or damaged. 
Notwithstanding the limitation contained herein, the maximum liability of the company for any 
loss or damage shall not under any circumstances exceed RM100,000.00 (Malaysian Ringgit One